f some asset the second	-27-1998 -ET HS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	00806245 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Taylor Environmental Instruments, L.P.	Name: <u>Taylor Precision Products</u> , L.P.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership	Street Address: 2311 West 22nd Street
Corporation-State	City: Oak Brook State: Illinois (2): 3052
Li Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No AUG 2 1 1998
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership
Security Agreement	✓ Limited Partnership
U Other	Corporation-State
Execution Date: June 10, 1997	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
	attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
⁷⁵ /307,144	
	pers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 28
Names Japat A Manual For	
Name: <u>Janet A. Marvel, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 715.00
internal Address.	/. Total Fee (37 CFN 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	8. Deposit account number:
227 West Monroe Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606-509	13-0206
510151 <u></u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. 	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Janet A. Marvel	August 17, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	oxal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
Box Assignments
Arlington, VA 22202 08/26/1998 TTUN11 00000103 130206 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0474 FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):		
75/340,783 75/341,081 75/341,082 75/341,087 75/341,112 75/348,452	92,598 176,632 198,350 280,982 314,945 336,947 365,013 572,779 626,182 639,634 698,587 762,297 761,937 801,833 816,387 840,870 847,850 1,072,573 1,337,628 1,365,293 1,420,971	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
Box Assignments
Arlington, VA 22202

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TAYLOR ENVIRONMENTAL INSTRUMENTS, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAYLOR ENVIRONMENTAL INSTRUMENTS, L.P." TO "TAYLOR PRECISION PRODUCTS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2671817 8100

971317944

AUTHENTICATION:

8664757

TRADEMARK-97 REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0476

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF TAYLOR ENVIRONMENTAL INSTRUMENTS, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Taylor Environmental Instruments, L.P., pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited partnership is Taylor Environmental Instruments, L.P.

SECOND. Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

1. The name of the limited partnership is Taylor Precision Products, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 10th day of June, 1997.

MEASUREMENT MANAGEMENT CORP.

General Partner

Lawrence Zalusky

President and Chief Executive

Officer

\46067\010\10AMDEA0.002

RECORDED: 08/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0477